7:30am

8:00

9:30-10:15

10:15-11:00

11:00-11:15

11:15-12:00

12:00-1:00

1:00-2:45

2:45-3:00

3:00-3:45

3:45-4:15

4:15

8:00-10:00

Hospitality Room #740

Registration opens

Call to Order

Program Schedule

Outside Legacy Ballroom

Legacy Ballroom

Presentation of Colors by SD Air National Guard 114 Fighter Wing
Staff Sargent Yuan Tian & Staff Sargent Constance Weaver

Invocation — Val Langbehn
First timers - Pledge of Allegiance
National Anthem-Val Langbehm
Presidents Welcome
Pam Weber — South Dakota
Greg Snow — lowa
Katrina Frey — Nebraska
Canopy by Hilton
Experience Sioux Falls
UPMA
Vendor Introductions
Lisse Garrett- IA-NE-SD District Manager

Erica Foss/Todd Lewandowski —
How to Effectively Investigate Accidents / Safety Dashboards

Break

Dawn Cook-
How to Improve your Customer c360 and POS OSAT Scores

Lunch

Laurie Robinson/Cheryl Love — Transportation Optimization
Break

Senior Leadership — Panel

Lisse Garrett- Oath of Office for New Postmasters/Closing
Silent Auction Closed

Free night

Games -

Cocktails/Cash Bar

Vendors:

Vendors located in Hallway

Legacy Ballroom B/C

Legacy Ballroom B/C

Legacy Ballroom B/C

Legacy Ballroom B/C
Legacy Ballroom B/C
Legacy Ballroom B/C
Legacy Ballroom B/C

Legacy Ballroom B/C

Legacy Ballroom B

Opens: 4:30pm-6pm / 8pm-12 (midnight)

FedBenefits, Larry Keyes/Millennium Financial Services, Lewis Linkugel/Financial Services, Wellmark Blue Cross Blue

Shield, Postal Blue Book Help, Global Life, & Rocking AF Trading Company.



Program Schedule

8:00am Registration Opens/Breakfast Legacy Ballroom B/C
9:00-9:10 EAP
9:10-9:45 Leadership Katrina/Pam -Kevin Terry Career Advancement Legacy Ballroom B/C

9:45-10:00 Break

10:00-10:30  Legislative/PAC Legacy Ballroom B/C
10:30-11:00  Postal Blue Book Help — postalbluebookhelp.com Legacy Ballroom B/C
11:00-12:00  National UPMA President Tony Leonardi Legacy Ballroom B/C
12:00-1:00 Lunch - Retiree/First Timer Recognition Legacy Ballroom B/C
1:00-2:30 National UPMA President Tony Leonardi Legacy Ballroom B/C

National Articles and By-Laws Proposed Changes & voting

2:30-3:00 Postmaster/Managers -Road to Success Legacy Ballroom B/C

3:00-4:30 Chapter Business Meetings
South Dakota — Prefunction Area
Nebraska — Ballroom B
lowa - Ballroom C

Chapter retirees meeting
South Dakota — Hospitality room
Nebraska — Forge B
lowa - Forge C

5:30 President’s Reception - Cocktails cash bar Legacy Ballroom B/C

6:30 Banquet Dinner - Legacy Ballroom B/C
Installation of Newly Elected Chapter Officers

Live Auction -

8:00 Live music by 10 Miles From Nowhere Legacy Ballroom B/C
Cocktails/Cash Bar
Hospital Room #740
Vendors:
FedBenefits, Larry Keyes/Millennium Financial Services, Lewis Linkugel/Financial Services, Wellmark Blue Cross Blue
Shield, Postal Blue Book Help, Global Life, & Rocking AF Trading Company.



Please check out of your rooms by 11:00 on Sunday

9:00 Sunday Service- JR Wright Legacy Ballroom B/C

9:15 Memorial Service Legacy Ballroom B/C

10:00 PAC Report Legacy Ballroom B/C
Raffle Drawing

Hospitality Room leftover raffle
Closing Comments

Adjournment
12:00 State Board Meeting
South Dakota Forge C
Nebraska Ballroom B
lowa Ballroom C

Vendors:
FedBenefits, Larry Keyes/Millennium Financial Services, Lewis Linkugel/Financial Services, Wellmark Blue Cross Blue
Shield, Postal Blue Book Help, Global Life, & Rocking AF Trading Company.



